Liabilities (carrying amount)

Other current financial liabilities - -

Other non-current financial liabilities - -

The change in fair value of the hedging instrument used as the basis for
recognising hedge ineffectiveness

115.4 264.5

Changes in the value of the hedging instrument recognised in OCI (115.4) (264.1)

Hedge ineffectiveness recognised in other expenses - (0.4)

Amount reclassified from hedging reserve to profit or loss 70.0 65.7

16. Financial instruments (continued)

Annual ReportAbout Snowy Hydro Directors’ Report Remuneration Report Financial Report Corporate Governance Statement Other Information

100

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The table below sets out the impact on profit or loss and equity, if interest rates
had been 100 (2024: 100) basis points higher or 100 (2024: 100) basis points lower,
based on the interest rate yield curve applicable to the Group’s interest bearing
assets and liabilities at the reporting date. All other variables have been held constant.

The impact of any mitigating actions that management might take if the interest
rate change had occurred has not been taken into account.

Profit/ (loss) before tax Other comprehensive
income

$million 2025 2024 2025 2024

Interest rate +100 (2024: +100) basis points*

Interest on cash and bank loans (60.0) (46.8) - -

Interest on interest rate swap 31.8 30.8 - -

Fair valuation of interest rate swap - - 93.3 114.1

Interest rate -100 (2024: -100) basis points*

Interest on bank loan 60.0 46.8 - -

Interest on interest rate swap (31.8) (30.8) - -

Fair valuation of interest rate swap - - (96.6) (119.3)

*2024 sensitivity analysis was based on +100 bps and -100 bps movement of the interest rate curve.
The Group assesses the reasonableness of the sensitivity scenario at reporting time to reflect the most
up-to-date market environment and determined +100 bps and -100 bps is also appropriate for 2025.

Cash flow hedge reconciliation

The following table provides a reconciliation by risk category of components of equity
and analysis of OCI items, net of tax, resulting from cash flow hedge accounting.

$million 2025 2024

Balance at the beginning of the reporting period 152.4 186.0

Cash flow hedges

Changes in fair value:

Foreign currency risk 46.4 (13.9)

Interest rate risk (78.7) 29.6

Commodity risk (2.7) 3.4

Amount reclassified to profit or loss:

Interest rate risk (70.0) (65.7)

Commodity risk 0.1 (2.8)

Amount included in the cost of non-financial items:

Foreign currency risk 3.2 1.4

Tax on movements on reserves during the year 30.5 14.4

Balance at the end of the reporting period 81.2 152.4

16. Financial instruments (continued)

Snowy Hydro FY25 Annual Report

101

(ii) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as
they become due.

Short-term liquidity risk predominantly arises through four sources: the potential for large
margin calls on electricity futures contracts in the event of adverse movements in forward
electricity prices; prudential calls from AEMO; the risk of settling large payouts on a
contract or contracts where the Group’s generation fails to cover those contract positions;
and monthly payment claims on the Snowy 2.0 Project and the Kurri Kurri Power Station